Number of parents who participated (grades K-5)

Unit : Number

Province

New Brunswick

School districts

Anglophone East School District
Anglophone North School District
Anglophone South School District
Anglophone West School District
Anglophone sector

District scolaire francophone Nord-Est
District scolaire francophone Nord-Ouest
District scolaire francophone Sud

Francophone sector

0% N i
ft New Brunswick
n " Health Council

Conseil de la santé
du Nouveau-Brunswick

Academic Year Academic Year

2023-2024

7,200

1,394

351

1,135

1,426

4,306

860

387

1,647

2,894

2022-2023

5,603

852

217

1,155

1,097

3,321
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More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/sa_aaa01_1
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About

This indicator is the number of parents who participated (grades K-5).

Source

Student Wellness and Education Survey, Grades 4-5

Calculations

Not available

Notes

Due to the very low response rate for the 2023-2024 parent questionnaire, survey results are
deemed to be not representative of the overall student and parent population. Therefore,
results at the school, district, sector, and provincial levels are not to be used for planning or
comparing to previous editions of the survey. Some schools will not receive their K to 5
results due to the extremely low number of parents who responded.

Unit NBHC code
Number SA_AAA01_1
Caption

n/a = Not applicable / not available
S = Data suppressed due to confidentiality requirements and/or small sample size
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