

Number of parents who participated (grades K-5)

Unit : Number

	Academic Year 2023-2024	Academic Year 2022-2023
Province		
New Brunswick	7,200	5,603
School districts		
Anglophone East School District	1,394	852
Anglophone North School District	351	217
Anglophone South School District	1,135	1,155
Anglophone West School District	1,426	1,097
Anglophone sector	4,306	3,321
District scolaire francophone Nord-Est	860	773
District scolaire francophone Nord-Ouest	387	353
District scolaire francophone Sud	1,647	1,156
Francophone sector	2,894	2,282



About

This indicator is the number of parents who participated (grades K-5).

Source

Student Wellness and Education Survey, Grades 4-5

Calculations

Not available

Notes

Due to the very low response rate for the 2023-2024 parent questionnaire, survey results are deemed to be not representative of the overall student and parent population. Therefore, results at the school, district, sector, and provincial levels are not to be used for planning or comparing to previous editions of the survey. Some schools will not receive their K to 5 results due to the extremely low number of parents who responded.

Init NRUC code

Unit NBHC code
Number SA_AAA01_1

Caption

n/a = Not applicable / not available

S = Data suppressed due to confidentiality requirements and/or small sample size